

# GREATNESS PARK CEMETERY, SEAL ROAD, SEVENOAKS PRE-PURCHASE APPLICATION FORM (Revised February 2018)

1. Marks of Grave Space intended to be occupied:

	Consecrated	
Site	General	No:
	Roman Catholic	
	Lawn of Remembrance	

2. Is exclusive Rights of Burial required. If so, state to whom Grave Grant should be issued:

Surname:	(Mr/Mrs/Miss)
Christian Names	
Address	

Tel. No: .....

I have received a copy of the Cemetery Rules & Regulations

3. Signature of applicant .....

Date.....

Please complete the details required and return to the Town Clerk, Sevenoaks Town Council, Bradbourne Vale Road, Sevenoaks Kent TN13 3QG. On receipt of your application, an invoice will be sent and on payment a Grant of Exclusive Rights of Burial will be issued.

**NOTE:** A grave marker is required to be placed on the grave space to be prepurchased with the grave space number clearly marked on the tablet.

Enc. Copy of Rules and Regulations for your consideration

Town Council Offices Bradbourne Vale Road Sevenoaks Kent TN13 3QG

tel: 01732 459 953 fax: 01732 742 577 email: council@sevenoakstown.gov.uk web: sevenoakstown.gov.uk



## Purchase of Exclusive Rights Privacy Notice

When you purchase the Exclusive Right to a single or joint cemetery plot, the information you provide (personal information such as name, address, email address, phone number) will be processed and stored so that it is possible to contact you and to respond to your correspondence, provide information, send invoices and receipts relating to your burial plot/s. Your personal information will not be shared with any third party without your prior consent.

Due to the new General Data Protection Regulation coming into force in May 2018 we need you to provide your consent for us to continue to contact you. Please could you complete this document and either return by email to <u>OSL@sevenoakstown.gov.uk</u> or post to Sevenoaks Town Council, FREE-POST RTHK-RSKY-SSXS

I agree that I have read and understand Sevenoaks Town Council's Privacy Notice. I agree by signing below that the Council may process my personal information for providing information and corresponding with me.

I agree that Sevenoaks Town Council can keep my contact information data for an undisclosed time or until I request its removal.

I have the right to request modification on the information that you keep on record.

I have the right to withdraw my consent and request that my details are removed from your database.

Name	
Date of birth if	
under 18	
Parental/Guardian	
Consent for any	
data processing	
activity	
Address	
Telephone No.	
Email Address	
Facebook	
Twitter	
Signature	
Date	

Date	Date consent	Data	Data	Removal of	Date data
Data received	received and approved for data to be held	received as Phone, email, hard copy or	approved to be shared with the	consent received	disposed of and method of disposal actioned
		other	below		

# **Privacy Notice**

## When you contact us

The information you provide (personal information such as name, address, email address, phone number, organisation) will be processed and stored to enable us to contact you and respond to your correspondence, provide information and/or access our facilities and services. Your personal information will be not shared or provided to any other third party.

## The Councils Right to Process Information

General Data Protection Regulations Article 6 (1) (a) (b) and (e)

Processing is with consent of the data subject or Processing is necessary for compliance with a legal obligation or Processing is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or in the exercise of official authority vested in the controller

## **Information Security**

Sevenoaks Town Council has a duty to ensure the security of personal data. We make sure that your information is protected from unauthorised access, loss, manipulation, falsification, destruction or unauthorised disclosure. This is done through appropriate technical measures and appropriate policies. Copies of these policies can be requested.

We will only keep your data for the purpose it was collected for and only for as long as is necessary. After which it will be deleted. (You may request the deletion of your data held by Sevenoaks Town Council at any time).

## Children

We will not process any data relating to a child (under 13) without the express parental/ guardian consent of the child concerned.

## Access to Information

You have the right to request access to the information we have on you. You can do this by contacting our Data Information Officer: The Town Clerk at the address on this document or via townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk to request this.

## **Information Correction**

If you believe that the information we have about you is incorrect, you may contact us so that we can update it and keep your data accurate. Please contact: The Town Clerk at the address on this document or via townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk to request this.

#### **Information Deletion**

If you wish Sevenoaks Town Council to delete the information about you please contact: The Town Clerk at the address on this document or via townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk to request this.

#### **Right to Object**

If you believe that your data is not being processed for the purpose it has been collected for, you may object: Please contact (The Town Clerk at the address on this document or via townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk to request this.

#### **Rights Related to Automated Decision Making and Profiling**

Sevenoaks Town Council does not use any form of automated decision making or the profiling of individual personal data.

**Conclusion:** In accordance with the law, we only collect a limited amount of information about you that is necessary for correspondence, information and service provision. We do not use profiling, we do not sell or pass your data to third parties. We do not use your data for purposes other than those specified. We make sure your data is stored securely. We delete all information deemed to be no longer necessary. We constantly review our Privacy Policies to keep it up to date in protecting your data. (You can request a copy of our policies at any time).

#### Complaints

If you have a complaint regarding the way your personal data has been processed you may make a complaint to the Data Information Officer: The Town Clerk at the address on this document or via townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk to request this and or the Information Commissioners Office casework@ico.org.uk Tel: 0303 123 1113.